Si3219x: ProSLIC® Single FXS Solution
ProSLIC® Single-Channel FXS Solutions
The Si3219x Single FXS ProSLIC® devices implement a complete foreign exchange sta-
tion (FXS) telephony interface solution in a single package that conforms to all relevant
global specifications. The Si3219x ProSLIC ICs operate from a 3.3 V supply and have a
3-wire ISI digital interface with 1.8 to 3.3 V I/O. The Si3219x devices are designed to
operate with a capacitive boost tracking battery supply for lower power, cost, and foot-
print than other tracking supplies in the industry. Self-testing and metallic loop testing

silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.9
This information applies to a product under development. Its characteristics and specifications are subject to change without notice.
1.  Ordering Guide
Table 1.1.  Si3219x Ordering Guide
P/N Description Package Type2 Max VBAT Temperature
Si32192-A-FM1 Wideband FXS, ISI interface,
parametric MLT QFN38 –100 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32192-A-GM1 Wideband FXS, ISI interface,
parametric MLT QFN38 –100 V –40 to 85 °C
Si32193-A-FM1 Wideband FXS, ISI interface,
parametric MLT, DTMF detection QFN38 –100 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32193-A-GM1 Wideband FXS, ISI interface,
parametric MLT, DTMF detection QFN38 –100 V –40 to 85 °C
Si32192-A-ZM1 Wideband FXS, ISI interface,
parametric MLT, customer-specific
QFN38 –100 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32192-A-ZM2 Wideband FXS, ISI interface,
parametric MLT, customer-specific
QFN38 –100 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32193-A-ZM1 Wideband FXS, ISI interface,
parametric MLT, DTMF detection, custom-
er-specific
QFN38 –100 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32193-A-ZM2 Wideband FXS, ISI interface,
parametric MLT, DTMF detection, custom-
er-specific
QFN38 –100 V 0 to 70 °C
Note:
1. Adding the suffix "R" to the part number (e.g. Si3219x-A-FMR) denotes tape and reel.
2. QFN - Quad-Flat No-leads.
Table 1.2.  Ordering GuideSi3219x Evaluation Kits
Part Number Description VBAT Max1
Si32193ACB10SL0EVB ISI Wideband FXS with DTMF detection and low-cost capacitive boost dc-dc convert-
er EVB
–100 V
Note:
1. EVB VBAT max may be limited by BOM option.
Si3219x: ProSLIC® Single FXS Solution
Ordering Guide
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.9  |  1
Silicon Laboratories Inc.
400 West Cesar Chavez
Austin, TX 78701
USA